contracts management, and use of computer aided audit tools.   

Selected auditors in management positions are also trained by AGO‟s  

counterpart in the United States, the Government Accountability  

Office (GAO). (http://www.ago.gov.sg/faq.html) 

Wynee (2001) reveals in his study that out of one hundred and thirty six (136) staff in the office 

of the Auditor-General of a State (Auditor-General inclusive) in Nigeria, Auditor-General is the 

only qualified accountant.  Salawu and Agbeja (2007), conclude that a larger proportion of the 

Staff of the Auditor-General of a State lacks adequate skills needed to do the auditing job